GCPRA - Durango, CO

Durango Fiesta Days
July 27-30, 2017

FULL LIST OF TIMES / SCORES

BAREBACK
PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 TYRICK WILSON 69
2 RIO LEE 64
3 TYRICK WILSON 63
4 JD AQUILINA 60

5 JC MORTENSON (P) 0
6 CODY GREGORY (P) 0
7 RIO LEE 0
0
0

8 CORY HART (NM)
9 Wyatt Harper (L)

INCENTIVE TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN 8.4
2 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER 10.3
3 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER 10.7
4 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD 11.9
5 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL 12.2
6 (**) HOWDY SANBORN 125
7 (**) PAT BAIN 13.3
8 (**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 13.6
9 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD 14.5
10 (**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 14.6
11 (**) COLTON GUIN 15.0
12 (**) SHANNON BAER 15.3
13 (**) HOWDY SANBORN 18.5
14 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL 25.0
15 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL 29.5
16 (**) PAUL CARMEN 34.7
17 (**) MARK KIBLER (P) MED
18  (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL NT
19 (**) CHUCK BURT NT
20  (**) CHUCK BURT NT
21 (**) COLTON GUIN NT
22 (**) JOE GRANT NT
23 (**) JOE GRANT NT
24 (**) PAT BAIN NT
25  (**) PAUL CARMEN NT
26 (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO NT
27  (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO NT
28 (**) SHANNON BAER NT
29 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN NT



30 (**) WILLARD MOODY NT
31 (**) WILLARD MOODY NT

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 & 2 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN 8.4
1 & 2 SETH HALL 8.4

3 RUSTY VAN SOLEN (P) 8.6
4 KOOPER SAIZ (P) 8.8
5 CUTTER PARSONS 9.2
6 JON BAER 9.4
7 & 8 RUSSELL SULLIVAN (NM) 9.8
7 & 8 TY ANDERSON (P) 9.8
9 MALACHI PABLO (L) 9.9
10 KOOPER SAIZ (P) 10
11 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER 10.3
12 RUSTY VAN SOLEN (P) 10.4
13 SETH HALL 10.4
14 (**) JUSTIN KIBLER 10.7
15 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD 11.9
16 TRISTAN MAHONEY 12.0
17 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL 12.2
18 (**) HOWDY SANBORN 12.5
19 JO DAN MIRABAL (P) 12.7
20 SHANE GUIN 13.0
21 KC CURTIS (P) 13.2
22 (**) PAT BAIN 13.3
23 (**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 13.6
24 TY PABLO (L) 13.8
25 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD 14.5
26 (**) JIMMY SHIRLEY 14.6
27 (**) COLTON GUIN 15.0
28 MONTY JAMES 15.2
29 MONTY JAMES 15.2
30 (**) SHANNON BAER 15.3
31 JON BAER 18
32 CHET BOREN (P) 18.2
33 BLAINE GARLEY (NM) 18.3
34 LUCAS MCKENZIE (P) 18.4
35 (**) HOWDY SANBORN 18.5
36 JO DAN MIRABAL (P) 18.8
37 CUTTER PARSONS 22.1
38 (**) JEFF FRIZZELL 25.0
39 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL 29.5
40 (**) PAUL CARMEN 34.7
41 (**) MARK KIBLER (P) MED
42 (**) ARNOLD BURRUEL NT
43 (**) CHUCK BURT NT
44 (**) CHUCK BURT NT
45 (**) COLTON GUIN NT
46 (**) JOE GRANT NT
47 (**) JOE GRANT NT
48 (**) PAT BAIN NT
49 (**) PAUL CARMEN NT



0 (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO NT
1 (**) ROBERT FRASSANITO NT
2 (**) SHANNON BAER NT
3 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN NT
4 (**) WILLARD MOODY NT
55 (**) WILLARD MOODY NT
56 BENSON CHARLIE (P) NT
57 CHASE VALDEZ NT
58 CHASE VALDEZ NT
59 CHET BOREN (P) NT
60 DEVON BURRIS NT
61 DEVON BURRIS NT
62 JOE MOODY NT
63 JOE MOODY NT
64 JUSTIN HAMILTON (L) NT
65 KC CURTIS (P) NT
66 NICK FELIX NT
67 NICK FELIX NT
68 RUSSELL SULLIVAN (NM) NT
69 SHANE GUIN NT
70 TY ANDERSON (P) NT
71 TYLER MONTANO NT
72 TYLER MONTANO NT
73 MALACHI PABLO (L) Paid -'TO

BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE

1 SHELBY HICKS (P) 16.59

2 LEANNE WOLFE (L) 16.62

3 LAURA CARMEN 16.72

4 AMANDA RADFORD 16.75

5 AMY LEONARD (L) 16.82

6 CHALLON LEFEBRE (P) 16.84
7,8,9 LISA MCWHORTER (NM) 16.85
7,8,9 SHEILA AKINS 16.85
7,8,9 LISA MCWHORTER (NM) 16.85
10 KELLY ROBERTSON 16.88
11 SHEILA AKINS 16.89
12 AMY LEONARD (L) 16.92
13 HALEY WOLFE (L) 16.93
14 KELLY ROBERTSON 16.93
15 PEYTON MCNEIL (P) 16.93
16 OLIVIA MOREHOUSE 16.97
17 BAILEE BAIN 16.99
18 BRIANNE HANSEN 17.01
19 SADIE SMITH (L) 17.01
20 BRANDEE SANCHEZ (P) 17.03
21 MICKEY CANTERBURY (L) 17.08
22 OLIVIA MOREHOUSE 17.12
23 TAYLOR MCALLISTER (P) 17.15
24 SHANCEE HOWELL 17.16
25 CARRIE JANKEE 17.18
26 MICKEY CANTERBURY (L) 17.19
27 CARI ZENKAWICH 17.19
28 BERKLEY RUTHDARDT (L) 17.21

29 BAILEY WISEMAN (P) 17.26



30 AMBER MOORE

2D

1 KRISTEN GILLIAND (P)
2 NIKA NEIGHBORS (L)
3 & 4 LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
3 & 4 AMBER MOORE
5 & 6 CARRIE ZENKAWICH
5 & 6 COPPER PERRY (NM)
7 CARRIE JANKEE
8 EVANN SEGURA (P)
39 RAYNA BILLINGSLEY
40 BIC CLARK (L)

41 DARA SUCKLA (P)
42 SHYANNE GARCIA (L)

43 BRITTNEY ROWLEY (L)
44 LONDON WILLIS

45 CAMI REED (L)

46 SHYANNE GARCIA (L)
47 TONI KARRE

48 STORMI PITTMAN (L)
49 CHALLON LEFEBRE (P)
50 HAILEY MCNEIL (P)
51 ANITA CRUSE (P)

52 DARA SUCKLA (P)

53 SUZANNE BENE (P)
54 TAMMY ARNOLD

55 CALLIE RIOS (P)

56 JORDAN MORGAN (L)
57 CAREN LAMB (NM)
58 LACEY JO BARNES (L)
59 BAILEE BAIN

60 NANCY VELASQUEZ (NM)

61 TAMMY ARNOLD

62 CARLY BILLINGTON

63 CAREN LAMB (NM)

64 DONNA MOODY

65 LACEY JO BARNES (L)

66 BRI SICKLA (P)

67 BAILEY HERRERA (L)

68 CAITLYNN SCHMEISER (L)

69 ASHLEY BLACKMORE (L)
70 KRISTEN GILLIAND (P)
71 MOLLY ELLIOTT (L)
72 ALEXIA BULLER (L)

73 JACQUIE BISHOP(L)
74 MAKAYLA HAMILTON (L)
75 RILEY MONTOYA (L)
76 DOSKIE EDWARDS

77 AUBRIANNA HIND (P)
78 AUBRIANNA HIND (P)
79 MADALYN SCHMIDT
80 CAMI CRUZAN (P)

81 WILIMINA JIM (NM)
82 BETHANIE SHOFNER
83 KERRY MCCULLER (P)
84 HALEY WOLFE (L)

85 MARLYS KIEHNE (NM)
86 SUZANNE BENE (P)
87 LONDON WILLIS

88 TAYLOR EDWARDS (L)
89 BELLE LOCKHART (P)

17.27

17.32
17.33
17.34
17.34
17.39
17.39
17.42
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.54
17.54
17.56
17.58
17.58
17.64
17.65
17.65
17.67
17.67
17.68
17.69
17.69
17.71

17.72
17.78
17.80
17.81

17.82
17.91
17.92
17.96
17.97
17.97
18.00
18.03
18.05
18.07
18.10
18.16
18.30
18.31

18.34
18.39
18.40
18.45
18.51

18.61

18.80
19.27
19.63
19.74
20.08
20.93
22.05
22.23
22.25
22.36
22.39



90 HAYLEY ROBERTS 22.49

91 TESS ATKINS (P) 22.63

92 ANITA CRUSE (NM) 22.65

93 BRI SICKLA (P) 22.81

94 KATHERINE PENNING (L) 22.92

95 BRIANNA GONZALEZ (L) 23.01

96 SHANCEE HOWELL 23.02

97 KELLY MCCOY (L) 23.12

98 WILIMINA JIM (NM) 23.15

99 BRIANNE HANSEN 23.30

100 BRANDEE SANCHEZ (P) 24.11

101 LEANNE WOLFE (L) 24.68

102 AMANDA RADFORD 25.54

103 TAYLOR GIBBONS (L) 25.58

104 CAMI CRUZAN (P) 27.30

105 BELLE LOCKHART (P) 27.36

106 KATHERINE PENNING (L) 28.69
107 CARLY BILLINGTON NT
108 BAILEY WISEMAN (P) NT
109 TANA REYNOLDS (NM) NT
110 TAYLOR GIBBONS (L) NT
111 REBECCA KENNER NT

BREAKAWAY

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 &2 NICOLE SWEAZEA 1.9
1&2 KAYSE MAHONEY 1.9
3/4& 5 HEIDI JO WINKLE 2.0
3/4 & 5 NICOLE SWEAZEA 2.0
3/4 & 5 KAITLYN DOUGHTY (L) 2.0
6 & 7  HAILEY DALTON-ESTES 2.1
6 &7 BELLAMIE PRESLEY (NM) 2.1
8 &9 KENNA SULLIVAN (P) 2.2
8 &9 STORMIPITTMAN (L) 2.2
10 STORMI PITTMAN (L) 2.3
11 BECKY MAHONEY 2.3
12 JESSI JAMES 2.4
13 TERESA BREVIK (NM) 2.4
14 CHALLON LEFEBRE (P) 2.4
15  CAMIREED (L) 2.6
16 BETHANIE SHOFNER 2.7
17 LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY 2.7
18 EVANN SEGURA (P) 3.0
19 CASSIE FINELY (L 3.1
20 RAYNA BILLINGSLEY 3.2
21 MCKENZIE FRIZZELL 3.6
22 LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY 3.8
23 DARA SUCKLA (P) 4.1
24  AVERY GONZALEZ (P) 4.2
25  TERIJAMES 5.2
26 ASPYN CIVIL 5.2
27  SENNA PRESLEY (NM) 5.7
28 DANYA WEIR 5.8
29 BAILEY HERRERA (L) 5.9

30 SHEIGH POLLOCK (L) 11.7

31 SHEILA SELLS 11.8

32 WHITNEY FINLEY (L) 11.9

33 KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY 11.9



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

PLACE

LEIGH ANN SCRIBNER
HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
KAITLYN DOUGHTY (L)
HEIDI JO WINKLE
DANYA WEIR

JESSI JAMES

GABY WHITEHORN (P)
MCKENZIE WATKINS (P)

DARA SUCKLA (P)
CAMI REED (L

BRI SUCKLA (P)

SKYE VALDEZ
MCKENZIE FRIZZELL
CARLY BILLINGTON

JC HAWKS (P)

AMBER MOORE
KASEY EAVES (NM)
TERESA BREVIK (NM)
SHANCEE HOWELL
CHALLON LEFEBRE (P)
ABBIE SHOFNER
DEENA NORELL (P)
TERI JAMES

HANNAH LOOMAN (L)
KYRA CONNER (P)
BETHANIE SHOFNER
SHANCEE HOWELL
AVERY GONZALEZ (P)
BRI SUCKLA (P)
DEENA NORELL (P)
CARLY BILLINGTON
KYRA CONNER (P)
ABBIE SHOFNER

SKYE VALDEZ

LEXI CRAWFORD (L)
MAKAYLA HAMILTON (L)
LEIGH ANN SCRIBNER
SHEILA SELLS
WHITNEY FINLEY (L)
MACKIE SAAVEDRA (NM)
AMBER MOORE
ASPYN CIVIL
SHANNON BAER
RAYNA BILLINGSLEY
SHEIGH POLLOCK (L)
KENNA SULLIVAN (P)
CINDY WELLING
MCKENNA DEYAPPA (L)
SENNA PRESLEY (NM)
SHANNON BAER
BELLAMIE PRESLEY (NM)
KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
KEYLIE KEMPLE (L)
RILEY MONTOYA (L)
CINDY WELLING

SADDLE BRONC RIDING

CONTESTANT
DARRELL TRIPLETT (L)

12.0
12.0
12.0
12.1
12.1
12.2
12.2
12.3
13.9
16.5
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE

73



4,5,6
4,5,6
4,5,6

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PLACE
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CORY LEFEBRE 72

TYLER BEEBE (L) 68
VINCE TSOSIE (P) 66
TYLER BEEBE (L 66
DARRELL TRIPLETT (L) 66
CHANCE BARNES 65
MARK KEMPINSKI (L) 0
HUNTER DRAGOSH (P) 0
CASEY WOOD (P) 0
CODY HENDREN (P) 0
COLT FERGUSON (L) 0
CASEY WOOD (P) 0
CHAD SHAW 0
HUNTER DRAGOSH (P) 0
CHANCE BARNES 0
VINCE TSOSIE (P) 0
CORY LEFEBRE 0
CHAD SHAW 0
MARK KEMPINSKI (L) 0
LEVI WHITLEY (NM) 0
STEER WRESTLING
CONTESTANT SCORE
CLAYTON TUSCHERER (NM) 4.6
CHRISTIAN PETIGREW (P) 4.8
TREY NAHRGANG 5.0
TIM ROBERTSON 5.2
JAKE TRUJILLO (P) 5.4
CUTTER PARSONS 5.6
CLAYTON TUSCHERER (NM) 5.7
TREY NAHRGANG 6.0
CHRISTIAN PETIGREW (P) 6.3
JUSTIN KIBLER 6.6
SAMSON VALENTINO (P) 7.4
CHET BOREN (P) 7.9
JARED PINO (NM) 9.9
CHET BOREN (P) 10.9
JUSTIN SIMON (P) 11.6
TERRY ZENKAWICH 15.0
JUSTIN WILSON (P) 17.0
JUSTIN SIMON (P) NT
CUTTER PARSONS NT
TROY NAHRGANG NT
TREVOR DUHON NT
TERRY ZENKAWICH NT
RUSSELL ARMENTA (NM) NT
LANCE TOLBERT (NM) NT
JEFF FRIZZELL NT
DAVID WILSON (P) NT
JUSTIN WILSON (P) NT
TIM ROBERTSON NT
JAKE TRUJILLO (P) NT
ANDREW GALLOWAY (NM) NT
JEFF FRIZZELL NT
LANCE TOLBERT (NM) NT
DAVID WILSON (P) NT

LANE SCHAFF (L) NT



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

BYRON MURPHY (P)

TROY NAHRGANG

KYLE THOMPSON (P)
KEVIN THOMPSON (P)
TREVOR DUHON

ANDREW GALLOWAY (NM)
TANNER ROBINSON (NM)
RUSSELL ARMENTA (NM)

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

INCENTVIE TEAM ROPING (#12)

PLACE HEADER

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) JC FLAKE

(12) WHIP LEWIS

(12) CHANCE HINE (P)
(12) TREY ROBERTSON
(12) TERI JAMES

(12) TYLER SANCHEZ

(12) DEON MASTERS (P)
(12) TERESA BREVIK (NM)
(12) TERESA BREVIK (NM)
(12) ZANE YATES

(12) BO LAMB (P)

(12) JAKE CRUZAN (P)

(12) BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
(12) JESSI JAMES

(12) LANDON MUNOZ (P)
(12) SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
(12) TYLER MONTANO
(12) TIM GONZALEZ (P)
(12) TERI JAMES

(12) PACE BLANCHARD (P)
(12) DAYLAN FROST (P)
(12) CLINT WILLIS (P)

(12) RICKY RATHJEN (P)
(12) JOE LACEY

(12) ANGELINA CALMELAT
(12) ANTHONY CALMELAT
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
(12) BETHANIE SHOFNER
(12) BRANDON BACA (P)
(12) BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) CADE ROBERTS (P)
(12) CALVIN BREVIK (P)
(12) CORY BRAMWELL (P)
(12) CORY BRAMWELL (P)
(12) DAN WHITWORTH
(12) DANIEL SCALVA (P)
(12) DEENA NORELL (P)
(12) DWIGHT SELLS (P)
(12) JC ARCHULETTA (P)
(12) JOBY BARQUIN (P)
(12) JOHN ENGLISH

(12) JOHN ENGLISH

HEELER

ANDREW LUCERO
TREVOR NOWLIN
TAMMY LEWIS (P)
ROBERT MURPHY
DILLON FOSTER

CLINT JAMES

ZANE MUNOZ (P)
JAKE SOUTH (P)
CALVIN BREVIK (L)
JOHNNY SALVO
CHASE MASENGILL (P)
TIM LAMB (NM)

TATE KOENING (P)
KYLE ROBERTS

CLINT JAMES

TREVOR NOWLIN
DWIGHT SELLS (P)
NICK FELIX

BLAINE GARLEY (NM)
JUSTIN SIMON (P)
CALEB HELLAM(P)
BARRETT LITTELL
TYLER WILLIS (P)
DEON MASTERS (P)
WYATT LACEY
MICHAEL CALMELAT
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
TREY ROBERTSON
DILLON FOSTER
ABBIE SHOFNER
DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
TIM LAMB (NM)
WACEY WESTCOTT
PRESTON MCCULLER (P)
RICKY RATHJEN

KYLE BRAMWELL (P)
DICK BRAMWELL (P)
TAMMY LEWIS (P)
CHASE MASENGILL (P)
JOBY BARQUIN (P)
CODY LANSING (P)
DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
LUCAS MCKENZIE (P)
STERLIN ENGLISH
BLAINE GARLEY (NM)

SCORE
5.6
6.0
6.4
6.7
6.9
7.8
8.2
8.3
8.5
8.7

10.8
11.1
11.3
13.2
14.4
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.7
17.0
19.5
20.6
22.3
22.7
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

(12) JOHNNY SALVO
(12) JUSTIN SIMON (P)
(12) KYLE BRAMWELL (P)

(12) LANDON MUNOZ (P)

(12) MICHAEL CALMELAT
(12) NICK FELIX

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) ROBERT ANSLEY (NM)
(12) SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
(12) TY TOLEDO (NM)

(12) WADE HATCH (P)

(12) WHIP LEWIS

OPEN TEAM ROPING

PLACE HEADER
1 & 2 CHASE MASENGILL (P)
1 & 2 TRAVIS WHITLOW
3 & 4 CODY MIRABAL (P)
3 & 4 JOBY BARQUIN (P)

5 SETH HALL
6 COOPER WIMBERLY (P)

7 & 8 (12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
7 & 8 CHASE MASENGILL (P)

9 JC ARCHULETTA (P)
10 (12) JC FLAKE
11 JAKE SOUTH (P)
12 ROBERT MARTINEZ (P)
13 COOPER WIMBERLY (P)
14 JASON YAZZIE (P)
15 TY TOLEDO (NM)
16 (12) WHIP LEWIS
17 (12) CHANCE HINE (P)
18 (12) TREY ROBERTSON
19 (12) TERI JAMES
20 LEE GRIGGS (P)
21 (12) TYLER SANCHEZ
22 (12) DEON MASTERS (P)
23 (12) TERESA BREVIK (NM)
24 RICKY RATHJEN (P)
25 (12) TERESA BREVIK (NM)
26 (12) ZANE YATES
27 JC ARCHULETTA (P)
28 BRICE BAGGARLEY
29 (12) BO LAMB (P)
30 (12) JAKE CRUZAN (P)
31 JUSTIN SIMON (P)
32 (12) BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
33 (12) JESSI JAMES
34 MICHAEL CALMELAT
35 CADE VAN SOLEN (P)
36 CHET BOREN (P)
37 (12) LANDON MUNOZ (P)
38 (12) SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
39 (12) TYLER MONTANO
40 (12) TIM GONZALEZ (P)

ABBIE SHOFNER
BARRETT LITTELL
DICK BRAMWELL (P)
ZANE MUNOZ (P)

LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT

TYLER MONTANO
ANDREW LUCERO
WACEY WESTCOTT
STERLIN ENGLISH

JO DAN MIRABAL (P)
HARVEY TOLEDO (NM)
SHANE HATCH (P)
CODY LANSING (P)

HEELER

DAYLAN FROST (P)
TYLER GETZWILLER
JO DAN MIRABAL (P)
ANDREW LUCERO
VICTOR AROS

TIM GONZALEZ (P)
ANDREW LUCERO
CORY BRAMWELL (P)
BRANDON BACA (P)
TREVOR NOWLIN
ROBERT MURPHY
JAMES GILLILAND (P)
PEDRO MAESTAS (P)
JERRY LINAWEAVER (P)

JASON YAZZIE (P)
TAMMY LEWIS (P)
ROBERT MURPHY
DILLON FOSTER
CLINT JAMES

KC CURTIS (P)

ZANE MUNOZ (P)
JAKE SOUTH (P)
CALVIN BREVIK (L)
BOB RATHIJEN (P)
JOHNNY SALVO
CHASE MASENGILL (P)
PEDRO MAESTAS (P)
CARL SWEAZEA

TIM LAMB (NM)
TATE KOENING (P)
WACEY WESTCOTT
KYLE ROBERTS
CLINT JAMES

T) BROWN

SHANE HATCH (P)
KC CURTIS (P)
TREVOR NOWLIN
DWIGHT SELLS (P)
NICK FELIX

BLAINE GARLEY (NM)

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
4.4
4.4
5.0
5.0
5.3
5.5
5.6
5.6
5.9
6.0
6.0
6.1
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.4
6.7
6.9
7.8
7.8
8.2
8.3
8.5
8.6
8.7

10.8
10.9
11.0
11.1
11.3
11.8
13.2
14.4
14.4
15.5
15.6
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.7



41 (12) TERI JAMES

42 (12) PACE BLANCHARD (P)
43 DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
44 (12) DAYLAN FROST (P)
45 (12) CLINT WILLIS (P)

46 (12) RICKY RATHJEN (P)
47 (12) JOE LACEY

48 (12) ANGELINA CALMELAT
49 (12) ANTHONY CALMELAT
50 (12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
51 (12) ARNOLD BURRUEL
52 (12) BETHANIE SHOFNER
53 (12) BRANDON BACA (P)
54 (12) BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
55 (12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
56 (12) CADE ROBERTS (P)
57 (12) CALVIN BREVIK (P)
58 (12) CORY BRAMWELL (P)
59 (12) CORY BRAMWELL (P)
60 (12) DAN WHITWORTH
61 (12) DANIEL SCALVA (P)
62 (12) DEENA NORELL (P)
63 (12) DWIGHT SELLS (P)

64 (12) JC ARCHULETTA (P)
65 (12) JOBY BARQUIN (P)
66 (12) JOHN ENGLISH

67 (12) JOHN ENGLISH

68 (12) JOHNNY SALVO

69 (12) JUSTIN SIMON (P)

70 (12) KYLE BRAMWELL (P)
71 (12) LANDON MUNOZ (P)

72 (12) MICHAEL CALMELAT
73 (12) NICK FELIX

74 (12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
75 (12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
76 (12) ROBERT ANSLEY (NM)
77 (12) SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
78 (12) TY TOLEDO (NM)
79 (12) WADE HATCH (P)
80 (12) WHIP LEWIS

81 BRICE BAGGARLEY

82 CADE ROBERTS (P)

83 CALVIN BREVIK (L)

84 CALVIN BREVIK (L)

85 CHANCE HINES

86 CODY MIRABAL (P)

87 DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
88 DWIGHT SELLS (P)

89 DWIGHT SELLS (P)

90 JOHN ENGLISH

91 JOHN ENGLISH

92 JOHNNY SALVO

93 JOHNNY SALVO

94 KYLE ROBERTS

95 KYLE ROBERTS

96 LEE GRIGGS (P)
97 LEE KIEHNE (P)

98 LEE KIEHNE (P
99 LUCAS MCKENZIE (P)

JUSTIN SIMON (P)
CALEB HELLAM(P)
BRANDON BACA (P)
BARRETT LITTELL
TYLER WILLIS (P)
DEON MASTERS (P)
WYATT LACEY
MICHAEL CALMELAT
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
TREY ROBERTSON
DILLON FOSTER

ABBIE SHOFNER
DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
TIM LAMB (NM)
WACEY WESTCOTT
PRESTON MCCULLER (P)
RICKY RATHJEN

KYLE BRAMWELL (P)
DICK BRAMWELL (P)
TAMMY LEWIS (P)
CHASE MASENGILL (P)
JOBY BARQUIN (P)
CODY LANSING (P)
DAVID MCALLISTER (P)
LUCAS MCKENZIE (P)
STERLIN ENGLISH
BLAINE GARLEY (NM)
ABBIE SHOFNER
BARRETT LITTELL

DICK BRAMWELL (P)
ZANE MUNOZ (P)
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
TYLER MONTANO
ANDREW LUCERO
WACEY WESTCOTT
STERLIN ENGLISH

JO DAN MIRABAL (P)
HARVEY TOLEDO (NM)
SHANE HATCH (P)
CODY LANSING (P)
JOBY BARQUIN (P)
SHANE HATCH (P)
CORY BRAMWELL (P)
COLE JACKSON (P)
PACE BLANCHARD (P)
TYLER GETZWILLER
VICTOR AROS

DAYLAN FROST (P)

JO DAN MIRABAL (P)
BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
TIM GONZALEZ (P)
EDDIE NIETO (P)
JAMES GILLILAND (P)
COLE JACKSON (P)

TJ BROWN

CHET BOREN (P)
RUSSELL SULLIVAN (NM)
BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
CARL SWEAZEA

17.0
19.5
20.4
20.6
22.3
22.7
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



100 LUCAS MCKENZIE (P)
101 MICHAEL CALMELAT
102 MONTY JAMES

103 MONTY JAMES

104 ROBERT ANSLEY (NM)
105 ROBERT ANSLEY (NM)
106 SETH HALL

107 TRAVIS WHITLOW
108 TREVOR NOWLIN
109 TREVOR NOWLIN
110 TYLER SANCHEZ (P)
111 WACEY WESTCOTT
112 WHIP LEWIS

113 ZANE YATES

JOHN MCKENZIE (P)
ANTHONY CALMELAT
CLINT JAMES

JUSTIN SIMON (P)
EDDIE NIETO (P)
RUSSELL SULLIVAN (NM)
ANTHONY CALMELAT
PACE BLANCHARD (P)
ROBERT MURPHY

JC FLAKE

ZANE MUNOZ (P)
CLINT JAMES

DAN WHITWORTH
DAN WHITWORTH

114 ZANE YATES JC FLAKE
BULL RIDING
JC MORTENSON (P) 76
WYATT AUSTIN 73
JACOB SPENCER (L) 73
LORENZO PENA (L)
RAY SMITH (L)

DAWSON STUTTING
ALEX STEINEBACH
BRANDON REYNOLDS
BRANDON REYNOLDS
10 DUSTIN SANCHEZ (L)

11 WYATT AUSTIN

12  DALTON MICKEY (L)

13 DARIO CUOMO

14 FRANK ARCHULETTA (P)
15  DALTON SANCHEZ (P)
16  JACOB SPENCER (L)

17  ALEX STEINEBACH

18  BLAINE ROQUEMORE (L)
19  TUSTIN DAYE (P)

20 FRANK ARCHULETTA (P)
21 LORENZO PENA (L)

22  THOMAS NATSEWAY (L)
23  STOCKER ROBBINS (L)
24 DALTON SANCHEZ (P)
25 DALTON MICKEY (L)
26  LEVI WHITLEY (NM)

27 DARIO CUOMO PD-TO

O O N O~ WN =

O O O O 0000000000000 OO O OoOOo

o

Ribbon Roping
1 TRISTAN MAHONEY
2 DEVON BURRIS

KAYSE MAHONEY
SKYE VALDEZ (NM)

3 PAUL CARMEN LAURA CARMEN
4 TYLER MONTANO BAILEE BAIN

5 RUSTY HERRERA (L) TERESA BREVIK
6 JON BAER SHANNON BAER
7 CHAD SHAW (L) LACEY BARNES (P)
8 DANYA WEIR BOB WEIR

9 DEVON BURRIS BAILEE BAIN

10 JEFF FRIZZELL MCKENZIE FRIZZEL

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

10.9
11.5
11.9
12.7
13.6
14.5
17.2
23.1
NT
NT



11 RUSTY HERRERA (L)
12 SHANNON BAER

13 KOOPER SAIZ (NM)
14 DANTE PACHECO (P)
15 DANTE PACHECO (P)

Mixed Team Roping

1 LEIGH ANN SCRIBNER
2 HAILEY DALTON-ESTES

3 & 4 HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
3 & 4 NICOLE SWEAZEA

5 JOHNNY SALVO

6 RILEY FABRIZIO (P)

7 JOHNNY SALVO

8 CONNIE SINCLAIR (P)

9 LEIGH ANN SCRIBNER
10 ANGELINA CALMELAT
11 AVERY GONZALEZ (P)
12 KELSEY MUNYO (P)
13 TAMMY LEWIS (P)
14 LEONA SEGURA (P)
15 MELISSA NIETO (P)
16 TERI JAMES
17 KYLE ROBERTS
18 RILEY FABRIZIO (P)
19 DEBBIE FABRIZIO (P)
20 CONNIE SINCLAIR (P)
21 RACHEL MENDOZA
22 EVANN SEGURA (P)
23 CHANCE HINE (P)
24 BETHANIE SHOFNER
25 DEBBIE FABRIZIO (P)
26 AVERY GONZALEZ (P)
27 ASPYN DENT (P)
28 DEENA NORELL (P)
29 SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
30 BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
31 TERESA BREVIK (NM)
32 HEIDI JO WINKLE

33 GEORGIA MALCOLM (P)

34 TERI JAMES

35 EVANN SEGURA (P)
36 SADIE REIDHEAD (P)
37 JESSI JAMES

38 RACHEL MENDOZA
39 NICOLE SWEAZEA
40 SHANCEE HOWELL
41 DEENA NORELL (P)
42 TAMMY LEWIS (P)
43 ASPYN DENT (P)

44 JESSI JAMES

45 KELSEY MUNYO (P)
46 TERESA BREVIK (NM)

STORMI PITTMAN (L)
JON BAER

STORMI PITTMAN (L)
NATALIE LARADEE (P)
KARI PACHECO (P)

BRIAN SULLIVAN (NM)
TYLER GETZWILLER
CARL SWEAZEA

CARL SWEAZEA
ABBIE SHOFNER
CORY BRAMWELL (P)
BETHANIE SHOFNER
COLE JACKSON (P)
BOBBY SCRIBNER (P)
MICHAEL CALMELAT
TIM GONZALEZ (P)
COLE JACKSON (P)

TJ BROWN

LONNIE WRIGHT (NM)
EDDIE NIETO (P)
JAMES GILLILAND (P)
SHANCEE HOWELL
PEDRO MAESTAS (P)
CORY BRAMWELL (P)
WADE MASTERS (P)
MICHAEL CALMELAT
LONNIE WRIGHT (NM)
SHEIGH POLLOCK (L)
PACE BLANCHARD (P)
CALVIN BREVIK (L)
RUSSELL SULLIVAN (NM)
DEVON BURRIS
ANDREW LUCERO
CHASE FROST (P)
ABBIE SHOFNER
CALVIN BREVIK (L)
WACEY WESTCOTT
BARRETT LITTELL
CLINT JAMES

SETH HALL

DAYLAN FROST (P)
CLINT JAMES
ANTHONY CALMELAT
ANDREW LUCERO

TJ BROWN

JOBY BARQUIN (P)
WHIP LEWIS

PACE BLANCHARD (P)
TYLER GETZWILLER
DICK BRAMWELL (P)
JAMES GILLILAND (P)

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

5.5
6.0
6.3
6.3
6.4
7.1
7.2
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
8.0
8.8
9.1
10.2
11.3
12.3
13.3
13.5
14.1
16.3
17.9
21.1
21.2
21.7
21.7
22.3
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



